Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
RLM Series (Halogen-Free)
AEC-Q 200-Ver D qualified
Document No TRLM-XX0S001A
Issued date 2022/12/15
page 1/14
                                         TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope
This specification applied to the products of Lead-Free current sensing resistor of metal foil for Lead-Free
RLM series manufactured by TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
2. Type Designation
3. Construction and Dimension
      3.1 Construction:
3.2 Dimension:
          RLM10
Type L W C t Material
RLM10 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1
0.65±0.2(1≦R＜2)
0.6±0.20
Strip：Alloy
Over Coating：molding
Compound UL-94V-0 grade 0.4±0.2(2≦R≦25)
RLM10
 10：0805(2012)
 12：1206(3216)
 20：2010(5025)
 25：2512(6432)
F= ±1%
G= ±2%
J = ±5%
F
T=Paper
E=Embossed
Tape
B= 0.125W
A= 0.25W
S= 0.5W
I= 0.75W
C= 1W
D= 1.5W
E= 2W
G=3W
T S
e.g.
R003= 3mΩ
R020= 20mΩ
R50m= 0.5mΩ
R003 (M)
M= MnCu
UNIT: mm
Series No.
Tolerance
Packaging
Power
Metal
Resistance
Over-Coat
Metal Alloy Plate
Ni/Sn Plating
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
RLM Series (Halogen-Free)
AEC-Q 200-Ver D qualified
Document No TRLM-XX0S001A
Issued date 2022/12/15
page 2/14
                                         TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
    Marking
     For RLM10
(1) If R=1&1.5, the marking pattern is a white rectangle.
(2) If 2≦R≦25, the marking pattern is as follows.
                                     Resistance value is expressed by 3 digits.
E.G.:
002 = 0.002Ω = 2mΩ
010 = 0.010Ω = 10mΩ
        *Note: If the marking pattern has underline, it is indicated as a MnCu material.
    RLM 12
Type L W C t Material
RLM12 3.2±0.20 1.6±0.20
1.1 ± 0.30